Exhibit B

Certification to of Authority to Transact Business in South Dakota



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

STEVEN J. BARNETT, SECRETARY OF STATE JASON LUTZ, DEPUTY SECRETARY OF STATE

KRISTOPHER TWOMEY 1725 I ST., NW, SUITE 300 KRISTOPHER TWOMEY WASHINGTON, DC 20006 April 12, 2021

Request Type: Certificate of Good Standing/Authorization

Issuance Date: 04/12/2021

Request #: 0158771

Copies Requested:

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 001840769

Filing Fee: \$

\$20.00

Payment-Credit Card - KRISTOPHER TWOMEY, WASHINGTON, DC #: 0141992335

\$20.00

Regarding: LTD BROADBAND LLC

Filing Type:

Foreign Limited Liability Company

Business ID: FL196747

Formation/Qualification Date: 02/16/2021

Date Formed: 10/22/2010 Formation Locale: NEVADA

Status: Good Standing
Duration Term: Perpetual

Inactive Date:

State of South Dakota

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Authorization

Foreign Limited Liability Company

I, Steve Barnett, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that

LTD BROADBAND LLC

Business ID: FL196747

was authorized to transact business in this state on: February 16, 2021.

I, further certify that LTD BROADBAND LLC has complied with the laws of this State relative to the formation of Certificate of Good Standing/Authorizations of its kind and is now regularly and properly organized and existing under the laws of this State and is in Good Standing, as shown by the records of this office. This certificate is not to be construed as an endorsement, recommendation or notice of approval of its financial condition or business activities and practices. Such information is not available from this office.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, in Pierre, the Capital City, this day, April 12, 2021.

Steve Barnett

04/12/2021 9:07 PM

Verification #: 014388128

Steve Barnett Secretary of State